See the columns labeled “Other Immaterial Adjustments” within the tables below for the impact by financial statement
line item for the adjustments noted above and other immaterial corrections not separately disclosed.
The following tables present the effects of Restatement No. 1 and Restatement No. 2 on each line item of the
Company's previously issued condensed consolidated financial statements as of June 28, 2012 and December 31, 2011
and for the three and six months ended June 29, 2012 and July 1, 2011.
Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Income (Loss):
In the following table, the “As Originally Filed” column corresponds to Form 10-Q for the three months ended June 29,
2012 filed by the Company on August 3, 2012. The “Restatement #1” column corresponds to Form 10-Q/A for the three
months ended June 29, 2012 filed by the Company on March 1, 2013.

Three Fiscal Months Ended June 29, 2012

(in millions, except per share
data)

As
Originally
Filed

Effect of
Restatement
#1

Restatement
#1

Brazil
VAT

Brazil
Bill and
Hold

Other
Immaterial
Adjustments

Effect of
Restatement
#2

Restated

Net sales $1,478.1 $ — $ 1,478.1 $— $(4.7 ) $ 1.8 $ (2.9 ) $1,475.2
Cost of sales 1,301.1 3.5 1,304.6 0.2 (2.5 ) (0.8 ) (3.1 ) 1,301.5
Gross profit 177.0 (3.5 ) 173.5 (0.2 ) (2.2 ) 2.6 0.2 173.7
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 104.4 — 104.4 — — 1.7 1.7 106.1

Operating income 72.6 (3.5 ) 69.1 (0.2 ) (2.2 ) 0.9 (1.5 ) 67.6
Income before income taxes 35.5 (3.5 ) 32.0 (0.2 ) (2.2 ) 0.9 (1.5 ) 30.5
Income tax (provision)
benefit (12.0 ) 0.5 (11.5 ) — 0.7 (0.4 ) 0.3 (11.2 )

Net income including
noncontrolling interest 24.0 (3.0 ) 21.0 (0.2 ) (1.5 ) 0.5 (1.2 ) 19.8

Net income attributable to
non-controlling interest 2.1 — 2.1 — — (0.1 ) (0.1 ) 2.0

Net income attributable to
Company common
shareholders

21.8 (3.0 ) 18.8 (0.2 ) (1.5 ) 0.6 (1.1 ) 17.7

Comprehensive income
(loss):
   Net income (loss) 24.0 (3.0 ) 21.0 (0.2 ) (1.5 ) 0.5 (1.2 ) 19.8
   Currency translation gain
(loss) (64.2 ) 4.1 (60.1 ) 1.2 0.5 (0.1 ) 1.6 (58.5 )

Comprehensive income
(loss), net of tax (45.7 ) 1.1 (44.6 ) 1.0 (1.0 ) 0.4 0.4 (44.2 )

Comprehensive income (loss)
attributable to non-controlling
interest, net of tax

(0.7 ) — (0.7 ) — — (0.1 ) (0.1 ) (0.8 )

(45.0 ) 1.1 (43.9 ) 1.0 (1.0 ) 0.5 0.5 (43.4 )

Edgar Filing: GENERAL CABLE CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

105

Comprehensive income (loss)
attributable to Company
common shareholders
interest, net of tax
Earnings per common share -
basic 0.44 (0.06 ) 0.38 — (0.03 ) 0.01 (0.02 ) 0.36

Earnings per common share -
assuming dilution 0.43 (0.06 ) 0.37 — (0.03 ) 0.01 (0.02 ) 0.35

Edgar Filing: GENERAL CABLE CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

106